Each member of the bar shall, unless exempt by157

virtue of Section 73-3-125, pay enrollment fees each year in an158

amount as established by the Board of Commissioners, but not to159

exceed the sum of Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) until August 1,160

1997, and not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00)161

thereafter until August 1, 1999, and not to exceed Two Hundred162

Fifty Dollars ($250.00) thereafter for those members admitted to163

practice law for three (3) years or more; and One Hundred Ten164

Dollars ($110.00) for those members admitted to practice law for165